



2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CIP-03-21

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	S-2 CONTRACTORS, INC.		PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC.		MOORE EXCAVATION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
SCHEDULE A - MISTY DRIVE									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$59,866.20	\$ 59,866.20	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Removal of Curbs	112	LF	\$5.00	\$ 560.00	\$6.00	\$ 672.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,680.00
4	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	720	SY	\$5.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$11.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$11.00	\$ 7,920.00
5	Concrete Saw Cutting	43	LF	\$5.00	\$ 215.00	\$5.00	\$ 215.00	\$12.00	\$ 516.00
6	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	148	LF	\$5.00	\$ 740.00	\$3.00	\$ 444.00	\$5.00	\$ 740.00
7	General Excavation	10	CY	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$136.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,300.00
8	Treated Sub-Grade - 12" Thick	1777	SY	\$10.00	\$ 17,770.00	\$10.00	\$ 17,770.00	\$18.00	\$ 31,986.00
9	Portland Cement Powder	53	TON	\$180.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$160.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$160.00	\$ 8,480.00
10	Adjusting Catch Basins	10	EA	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	19	EA	\$100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$115.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,900.00
12	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	8	EA	\$400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 7,200.00
13	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 1"-4" Depth	2007	SY	\$8.00	\$ 16,056.00	\$8.00	\$ 16,056.00	\$15.00	\$ 30,105.00
14	3/4" - 0 Aggregate Base, 2" Thick	1777	SY	\$2.00	\$ 3,554.00	\$6.00	\$ 10,662.00	\$13.00	\$ 23,101.00
15	Level, 2, 3/8" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 1" Thick in 1 Lift	206	TON	\$130.00	\$ 26,780.00	\$130.00	\$ 26,780.00	\$145.00	\$ 29,870.00
16	Level, 2, 3/8" ACP/HMAC, pre-leveling coarse	31	TON	\$130.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$165.00	\$ 5,115.00
17	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 5" Thick in 2 Lifts	487	TON	\$97.00	\$ 47,239.00	\$100.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$110.00	\$ 53,570.00
18	Portland Cement Structures - 157th Ave. sidewalk & ADA ramp	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	Portland Cement Structures - Blackstone Ave. sidewalk & ADA ramp	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	Portland Cement Structures - 162nd Ave North sidewalk and ADA ramp	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	Portland Cement Structures - 162nd Ave. South sidewalk and ADA ramp	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
22	Longitudinal Pavement Markers, Lane Striping	3840	LF	\$1.50	\$ 5,760.00	\$1.20	\$ 4,608.00	\$2.00	\$ 7,680.00
23	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	204	SF	\$11.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,040.00
24	Thermoplastic Symbol, Type AB, Turn Arrow(s), Bike Symbol, Arrow	20	EA	\$400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 7,000.00
25	Landscape Restoration	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SCHEDULE A - MISTY DRIVE TOTAL					240,688.00	296,904.20	369,203.00		



2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CIP-03-21

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	S-2 CONTRACTORS, INC.		PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC.		MOORE EXCAVATION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
SCHEDULE B - 114TH AVENUE									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	80	LF	\$5.00	\$ 400.00	\$3.50	\$ 280.00	\$6.00	\$ 480.00
4	General Excavation	10	CY	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,250.00
5	Treated Sub-Grade - 12" Thick	1628	SY	\$12.00	\$ 19,536.00	\$12.00	\$ 19,536.00	\$18.00	\$ 29,304.00
6	Portland Cement Powder	49	TON	\$180.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$160.00	\$ 7,840.00
7	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	1	EA	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$115.00	\$ 115.00	\$90.00	\$ 90.00
8	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	1	EA	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00
9	Adjusting Catch Basins	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00
10	Cold Plane Removal, 4" Depth	1628	SY	\$8.00	\$ 13,024.00	\$8.00	\$ 13,024.00	\$11.00	\$ 17,908.00
11	3/4" - 0" Aggregate Base, 2" Thick	1628	SY	\$2.00	\$ 3,256.00	\$6.00	\$ 9,768.00	\$12.00	\$ 19,536.00
12	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 4" Thick in 2 Lifts	350	TON	\$110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$105.00	\$ 36,750.00
SCHEDULE B - 114TH AVENUE TOTAL					109,536.00	116,123.00	154,958.00		

SCHEDULE C - RIDGECREST ROAD									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Removal of Curbs	168	LF	\$5.00	\$ 840.00	\$5.00	\$ 840.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,016.00
4	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	838	SY	\$5.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$12.00	\$ 10,056.00	\$11.00	\$ 9,218.00
5	Concrete Saw Cutting	40	LF	\$5.00	\$ 200.00	\$5.00	\$ 200.00	\$12.00	\$ 480.00
6	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	87	LF	\$5.00	\$ 435.00	\$3.00	\$ 261.00	\$6.00	\$ 522.00
7	General Excavation	10	CY	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,250.00
8	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	8	EA	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$120.00	\$ 960.00	\$90.00	\$ 720.00
9	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	11	EA	\$400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 9,900.00
10	Adjusting Catch Basins	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plan Removal, 1" Depth	388	SY	\$8.00	\$ 3,104.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$38.00	\$ 14,744.00
12	Level, 2, 3/8" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 1" Thick in 1 Lift	242	TON	\$130.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$120.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$140.00	\$ 33,880.00
13	Level, 2, 3/8" ACP/HMAC, pre-leveling coarse	36	TON	\$130.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$155.00	\$ 5,580.00
14	Portland Cement Structures - Emerald Loop curb, sidewalk and ADA ramp	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15	Portland Cement Structures - Goldfinch Way curb, sidewalk and ADA ramp	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
16	Portland Cement Structures - 145th Ave. North curb, sidewalk and ADA ramp	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
17	Portland Cement Structures - 145th Ave. South curb, sidewalk and ADA ramp	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
18	Longitudinal Pavement Markers, Lane Striping	2819	LF	\$1.50	\$ 4,228.50	\$1.20	\$ 3,382.80	\$2.00	\$ 5,638.00
19	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	157	SF	\$11.00	\$ 1,727.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,413.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,570.00
20	Thermoplastic Symbol, Type AB, Bike Symbol, Arrow	12	EA	\$400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$350.00	\$ 4,200.00
21	Signs, Bike Lane Ends	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
22	Landscape Restoration - Seeding	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SCHEDULE C - RIDGECREST ROAD					141,864.50	170,534.80	211,318.00		



2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CIP-03-21

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	S-2 CONTRACTORS, INC.		PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC.		MOORE EXCAVATION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST

SCHEDULE D - STEVENS ROAD/SE MONTEREY AVENUE

1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	322	LF	\$5.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$3.00	\$ 966.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,288.00
4	General Excavation	10	CY	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,250.00
5	Treated Sub-Grade - 12" Thick	1633	SY	\$10.00	\$ 16,330.00	\$11.00	\$ 17,963.00	\$18.00	\$ 29,394.00
6	Portland Cement Powder	49	TON	\$180.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$160.00	\$ 7,840.00
7	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	2	EA	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	Adjusting Catch Basins	3	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00
9	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 4" Depth	1633	SY	\$8.00	\$ 13,064.00	\$8.00	\$ 13,064.00	\$11.00	\$ 17,963.00
10	3/4" - 0" Aggregate Base, 2" Thick	1633	SY	\$2.00	\$ 3,266.00	\$6.00	\$ 9,798.00	\$12.00	\$ 19,596.00
11	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 4" Thick in 2 Lifts	355	TON	\$97.00	\$ 34,435.00	\$115.00	\$ 40,825.00	\$125.00	\$ 44,375.00
12	Longitudinal Pavement Markers, Lane Striping	314	LF	\$5.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,256.00
13	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	600	SF	\$11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 6,000.00

SCHEDULE D - STEVENS ROAD/SE MONTEREY AVENUE TOTAL

118,995.00

130,572.00

173,462.00

BASE BID TOTAL

\$ 611,083.50

\$ 714,134.00

\$ 908,941.00

BID ALTERNATE - IDLEMAN ROAD

1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	General Excavation	10	CY	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,250.00
4	Clean Out Ditch	1785	LF	\$8.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$9.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$14.00	\$ 24,990.00
5	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	14	EA	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$115.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,260.00
6	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	12	EA	\$400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 10,800.00
7	Adjusting Catch Basins	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 1" Depth	1225	SY	\$8.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$10.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$16.00	\$ 19,600.00
9	3/4" - 0" Aggregate Shoulders, 2" Thick	168	TON	\$100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$60.00	\$ 10,080.00
10	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 1" Thick in 1 Lift	453	TON	\$110.00	\$ 49,830.00	\$125.00	\$ 56,625.00	\$130.00	\$ 58,890.00
11	Level, 2, 3/8" ACP/HMAC, pre-leveling coarse	68	TON	\$130.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$160.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$160.00	\$ 10,880.00
12	Asphalt Berm	495	LF	\$9.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$2.00	\$ 990.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,980.00
13	Longitudinal Pavement Markers, Lane Striping	8226	LF	\$1.00	\$ 8,226.00	\$1.00	\$ 8,226.00	\$1.50	\$ 12,339.00
14	Thermoplastic Symbol, Type AB, Turn Arrow(s), Bike Symbol, Arrow	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$325.00	\$ 650.00

BID ALTERNATE - IDLEMAN ROAD TOTAL

\$ 154,431.00

\$ 183,866.00

\$ 206,519.00

CONTRACT TOTAL (INCLUDING ALTERNATE)

\$ 765,514.50

\$ 898,000.00

\$ 1,115,460.00